NOV-08-2012 12:10

ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

410 461 3067 P.01

and the second sec

** **

, ;; , ; ;

, 4

CH \$40.00 505298 29436663

ŝ

,

,

,

÷

U.S.	DEPAF	RTMENT	OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent a	nd T	rademark	Office
					and the second se

HSTOPPINOv 04586 MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
, Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ELANTEC INDUSTRIAL MFG. CO., LTD.					
YING-LIANG LAI	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NO. 95-1, DADUN FIRST STREET,					
Execution Date(s) 10/25/2012	NANTUN DIST.					
Assignment Merger	City: TAICHUNG CITY 408					
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State:					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWANZip:					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No					
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)					
29/436,663						
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1					
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address: ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Enclosed					
Street Address: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information					
State: MARYLAND Zip: 21043						
Phone Number; 410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number 50-5298					
Docket Number: <u>MR1331-246</u> Email Address: <u>rkl@rklpatlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE					
	11/8/2012					
9. Signature	Date					
MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
	sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: tor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
700496146	PATENT REEL: 029293 FRAME: 0691					

Ë

52

3

24

ζ,

~~~~~~~

121.5

> > ".

S. Bart

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: MR1331-246

## COMBINED DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION, ASSIGNMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY (37 C.F.R. §1.63)

(Earliest US or PCT application filing date must be on or after September 16, 2012)

As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application,

X US or PCT International Application No. 29/436,663 filed on 11/8/2012

The TITLE of Invention is:

HANDLE FOR A HAND TOOL

I made or authorized the making of an application for the invention (design, if applicable) identified by the above Title.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the invention (design, if applicable) claimed in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under *Title 18, U.S. Code, §1001* by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

- I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I understand and am competent to execute this Declaration for Utility or Design Patent Application and Appointment of Attorney.
- I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with *Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56*

POWER OF ATTORNEY & CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

I hereby appoint the practitioners of ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 04586 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Please direct all correspondence to the address associated with the above-noted Customer Number.

ASSIGNMENT & APPLICANT INFORMATION

WHEREAS, I/Wc, whose full legal names, mailing addresses and residence addresses appear below hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application identified above (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION or design, if applicable) for which a patent is sought;

WHEREAS, ELANTEC INDUSTRIAL MFG. CO., LTD.,

whose mailing address is No. 95-1, Dadun First Street, Nantun Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ACCORDINGLY, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges ASSIGNEE as sole APPLICANT for and to said INVENTION (design, if applicable) as defined under *Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations* \$\$1.42 and 1.46, and as defined and recognized under all available international conventions and treaties in respect of said INVENTION (design, if applicable).

いたいなななないないですと、

Declaration For Utility or Design Patent Application Page 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: MR1331-246

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION (design, if applicable) that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

| Full Legal Numa of First or Sole Inventor (First and Middle + FAMILY NAME or SURNAME) |             |                                        |             |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|
| Ying-Liang LAI                                                                        |             |                                        |             |  |  |  |  |
| Residence Address - Street                                                            |             | Mailing Address - Sircos               |             |  |  |  |  |
| No. 95-1, Dadun First Str<br>Dist.                                                    | eet, Nantun | No. 95-1, Dadun First Street,<br>Dist. | Nantun      |  |  |  |  |
| City                                                                                  |             | City                                   |             |  |  |  |  |
| Taichung City                                                                         |             | Taichung City                          |             |  |  |  |  |
| State or Country                                                                      | Posial Code | State or Country                       | Postal Cade |  |  |  |  |
| Taiwan                                                                                | 408         | Taiwan                                 | 408         |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE                                                                             | PIR/10/55   | DATE                                   |             |  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                       |             |                                        |             |  |  |  |  |

See following pages for additional joint inventors.

**RECORDED: 11/08/2012**